
Cascade Sports Car Club's

Saturday Rally Series Results

Spring Comes But Once a Year

Rallymasters: Monte and Victoria Saager

Car # Team Class Vehicle Score

30 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy GPS 2007 Honda Civic (Bronze) 45

17 Robert Paxman / William Pollard GPS 2011 Nissan 370Z (Black) 333

23 Michelle Rand / Doug Covey UNL 2016 Jeep 355

26 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Steffenson SOP 2018 Subaru WRX (Blue) 94

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP 2020 Mazda CX5 (Red) 124

24 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 1965 Ford Mustang (yellow/black) 135

27 Brian Gottlieb / Ben Bradley SOP 2016 Tesla S (White) 155

5 Madelyn Tabor / Mark Tabor SOP 2014 Subaru Crosstrek (Dark grey) 206

14 John Elkin / Robby Elkin SOP 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer (Black) 287

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 2017 Volkswagen Golf R (Black) 301

16 Edmund frank / Eustacia Su SOP 2019 Porsche Macan (Blue) 311

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 2007 Dodge Caliber (Red) 322

29 Tyler B Roberts / Brad Bergstrom SOP 2013 Scion Frs (Yellow) 391

7 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP 2013 Fiat 500 Pop (Mental Green) DNS

8 Jason Krieg / Justin Wiezorek NOV 2017 Chevrolet SS (Black) 104

3 Angelique Ortega / Kevin Ortega NOV 2013 Hyundai Sonata (Grey) 193

25 Robin McDermott / Jon McDermott NOV 2016 Mazda 6 (Blue) 247

19 John Connelly / Gena Connelly NOV 2014 Subaru WRX (Blue) 256

18 John Lucas / Susan Lucas NOV 2014 BMW 335xi (White) 279

28 Ken Bollman / Jimi Couture NOV 2008 Infiniti G37 (Silver) 290

31 Chase Spross / Ashley Sanders NOV 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata (Black) 302

21 Sheldon Flom / Holly Flom NOV 2017 Mini Clubman 353

2 Andrew Brewer / Coralee Brewer NOV 2018 Cadillac ATS 3.6 AWD (satin steel) 378

22 Lee Nielsen / Chuck Winkler NOV 2000 Audi TT (Silver) 418

11 Madena Parsley / Stacy Leigh Rutledge NOV 2012 Acura RDX (Grey) 470

12
Dustin Morehouse / Kimberly 

Morehouse
NOV 2018 Nissan Maxima (Blue) 559

10 Rene Lamothe / Cathe Lamothe NOV 2003 Mazda Miata (Red) 564

1 Hal Ballard / Kat Iverson NOV 2009 Kia Rondo (Silver) 565

20
Julene Mitchell-Clarke / Andy Mitchell-

Clarke
NOV 2017 Ford Mustang (Lighting blue) 571

15 Skylor Skipworth / Devan Rumler NOV 2013 Volkswagen Beetle TDI (Brown) 654

4 Betsy Blackie / Laura Maclean NOV 2020 Subaru Legacy XT (dark grey) 674

SOP:  (stock)

Novice:  (beginners)

April 17, 2021

Equipped:  (GPS and Unlimited)

as of 4/19/2021 2:29 PM



2021 CSCC April Saturday Road Rally - Leg Scores

Car # Team Class 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Total

30 Bob Morseburg / Cheri Eddy GPS 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 5 1 1 1 25 3 1 45

26 Marcus Gattman / Kerrie Steffenson SOP 5 1 2 4 2 4 3 0 7 7 18 1 11 8 1 1 19 94

8 Jason Krieg / Justin Wiezorek NOV 5 13 3 2 5 11 0 3 5 9 7 2 3 0 16 18 2 104

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP 12 3 4 7 6 0 7 3 14 14 2 4 3 15 20 1 9 124

24 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 6 1 3 7 4 5 2 36 14 9 2 1 12 16 12 5 0 135

27 Brian Gottlieb / Ben Bradley SOP 1 4 10 9 2 3 13 15 2 23 8 0 6 13 35 9 2 155

3 Angelique Ortega / Kevin Ortega NOV 11 0 8 32 21 1 10 25 5 11 0 2 9 21 8 7 22 193

5 Madelyn Tabor / Mark Tabor SOP 1 1 2 26 6 2 16 16 10 31 26 10 16 21 5 7 10 206

25 Robin McDermott / Jon McDermott NOV 15 1 0 38 60 2 1 17 23 33 18 5 12 10 3 1 8 247

19 John Connelly / Gena Connelly NOV 3 5 19 48 46 10 13 4 7 12 5 1 26 16 1 14 26 256

18 John Lucas / Susan Lucas NOV 5 2 27 13 9 2 2 20 60 20 6 1 14 60 14 4 20 279

14 John Elkin / Robby Elkin SOP 1 5 1 7 12 13 8 12 28 22 9 12 27 60 55 1 14 287

28 Ken Bollman / Jimi Couture NOV 19 21 24 48 4 16 18 5 11 2 6 0 11 38 46 8 13 290

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 11 1 1 60 60 2 10 16 1 43 11 15 10 33 4 4 19 301

31 Chase Spross / Ashley Sanders NOV 28 5 21 16 31 3 11 7 9 29 3 1 24 49 4 23 38 302

16 Edmund frank / Eustacia Su SOP 23 60 13 46 23 3 2 10 26 5 12 7 13 3 60 1 4 311

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 4 5 1 9 46 1 11 16 31 38 2 7 14 58 44 0 35 322

17 Robert Paxman / William Pollard GPS 60 0 4 42 36 4 6 28 1 34 8 0 27 10 41 2 30 333

21 Sheldon Flom / Holly Flom NOV 1 60 5 5 3 12 6 19 60 46 15 11 16 60 14 16 4 353

23 Michelle Rand / Doug Covey UNL 2 14 4 14 60 2 3 19 39 21 6 31 60 26 15 4 35 355

2 Andrew Brewer / Coralee Brewer NOV 9 25 0 39 32 7 13 19 3 21 6 6 37 60 60 3 38 378

29 Tyler B Roberts / Brad Bergstrom SOP 10 8 8 16 20 5 18 13 2 13 60 14 47 60 19 18 60 391

22 Lee Nielsen / Chuck Winkler NOV 52 30 12 15 33 14 3 30 9 17 4 32 27 60 60 18 2 418

11 Madena Parsley / Stacy Leigh Rutledge NOV 24 4 15 49 60 29 6 11 22 60 6 16 10 58 60 23 17 470

12 Dustin Morehouse / Kimberly Morehouse NOV 5 7 0 59 60 25 26 23 47 60 2 29 60 60 60 19 17 559

10 Rene Lamothe / Cathe Lamothe NOV 50 60 15 29 48 28 17 26 18 19 26 16 60 60 60 4 28 564

1 Hal Ballard / Kat Iverson NOV 60 23 25 56 53 36 4 60 2 48 5 54 31 57 44 0 7 565

20 Julene Mitchell-Clarke / Andy Mitchell-Clarke NOV 60 60 14 33 27 50 3 60 60 34 3 15 60 60 16 15 1 571

15 Skylor Skipworth / Devan Rumler NOV 60 24 45 40 27 47 5 60 60 58 26 24 60 39 60 15 4 654

4 Betsy Blackie / Laura Maclean NOV 13 60 60 42 60 12 9 29 33 18 60 60 60 60 60 11 27 674

7 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x DNS

as of 4/19/2021 2:29 PM


